
Route 12 Edinburgh – Shotts – Glasgow

The services shown on the following pages operate from 18 May until 27 September 2003.

Occasionally, services may be changed at short notice, and passengers are advised to
check their train times before travelling on 08457 48 49 50.

General summary of services on this route

Weekdays - hourly daytime, two-hourly evenings.

Sundays - Two-hourly between Edinburgh and West Calder only.

See following pages for detailed timetable.
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Route 12 Mondays to Saturdays GLASGOW - EDINBURGH via SHOTTS

C SX SO SX D SX SO SO SX
Glasgow Central d 0615 0615 --- 0705 0710 --- 0815 --- 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415
Cambuslang d 0624 0624 --- --- 0719 --- 0824 --- 0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424
Uddingston d 0629 0629 --- --- 0724 --- 0829 --- 0929 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429
Bellshill d 0635 0635 --- --- 0730 --- 0835 --- 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435
Motherwell d --- --- --- 0720 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
Carstairs d --- --- --- 0743 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
Holytown d 0639 0639 --- --- 0734 --- 0839 --- 0939 1039 1139 1239 1339 1439
Carfin d 0641 0641 --- --- 0737 --- 0841 --- 0941 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441
Cleland d 0645 0645 --- --- 0741 --- 0845 --- 0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445
Hartwood d 0651 0651 --- --- 0746 --- 0851 --- 0951 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451
Shotts d 0655 0655 --- --- 0753 --- 0855 --- 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455
Fauldhouse d 0701 0701 --- --- 0759 --- 0901 --- 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501
Breich d --- --- --- --- 0802 --- 0904 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
Addiewell d 0707 0707 --- --- 0806 --- 0908 --- 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507
West Calder d 0710 0710 0737 --- 0809 0840 0911 0940 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510
Livingston South d 0715 0715 0742 --- 0814 0845 0916 0945 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515
Kirknewton d 0722 0722 0749 0807 0822 0852 0922 0952 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522
Curriehill d 0727 0727 0754 0812 0827 0857 0928 0957 1027 1127 1227 1327 1427 1527
Wester Hailes d 0731 0731 --- 0815 0831 0901 0931 1001 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531
Kingsknowe d 0733 0733 --- 0817 0833 0903 0934 1003 1033 1133 1233 1333 1433 1533
Slateford d 0736 0736 --- 0820 0836 0906 0936 1006 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1536
Haymarket d 0743  0741 0805 0824 0840 0910 0940 1010 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540
Edinburgh a 0748  0746 0810 0830 0845 0915 0945 1015 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1545

E A B SX SX SO
Glasgow Central d 1515 1519 1615 1715 1720 1815 --- 2015 --- 2306
Cambuslang d 1524 --- 1624 1724 --- 1824 --- 2024 --- 2315
Uddingston d 1529 --- 1629 1729 --- 1829 --- 2029 --- 2320
Bellshill d 1535 --- 1635 1735 1735 1835 --- 2035 --- 2326
Motherwell d --- 1538 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
Carstairs d --- 1558 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
Holytown d 1539 --- 1639 1739 1739 1839 --- 2039 --- 2330
Carfin d 1541 --- 1641 1741 1741 1841 --- 2041 --- 2332
Cleland d 1545 --- 1645 1745 1745 1845 --- 2045 --- 2336
Hartwood d 1551 --- 1651 1751 1751 1851 --- 2051 --- 2342
Shotts d 1555 --- 1655 1755 1755 1855 --- 2055 --- 2346
Fauldhouse d 1601 --- 1701 1801 1801 1901 --- 2101 --- 2352
Breich d --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
Addiewell d 1607 --- 1707 1807 1807 1907 --- 2107 --- 2358
West Calder d 1610 --- 1710 1810 1810 1910 2010 2110 2240 0002
Livingston South d 1615 --- 1715 1815 1815 1915 2015 2115 2245 0008
Kirknewton d 1622 --- 1722 1822 1822 1922 2022 2122 2252 0013
Curriehill d 1627 --- 1727 1827 1827 1927 2027 2127 2257 0019
Wester Hailes d 1631 --- 1731 1831 1831 1931 2031 2131 2301 0023
Kingsknowe d 1633 --- 1733 1833 1833 1933 2033 2133 2303 0025
Slateford d 1636 --- 1736 1836 1836 1936 2036 2136 2306 0028
Haymarket d 1640 1634 1740 1840 1841 1940 2040 2140 2310 0034
Edinburgh a 1646 1638 1745 1845 1846 1945 2045 2145 2315 0037

A Runs all Saturdays also Mondays 26 May and 21 July
B Does not run Mondays 26 May and 21 July
C To Newcraighall arr. 0808
D To North Berwick arr. 0910
E To North Berwick arr. 1714

SO Saturdays only
SX Saturdays excepted

a Arrival time d Departure time
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Route 12 Mondays to Saturdays EDINBURGH - GLASGOW via SHOTTS

B SX A SO K SX H SO SX SO
Edinburgh d 0552 0656 0656 0752 0826 0836 0856 0926 1022 1122 1226 1322 1326 1422
Haymarket d 0556 0700 0700 0756 0830 0840 0900 0930 1026 1126 1230 1326 1330 1426
Slateford d 0603 0704 0704 0800 0834 --- 0905 0934 1030 1130 1233 1330 1334 1430
Kingsknowe d 0606 0707 0707 0803 0837 --- 0908 0937 1033 1133 1236 1333 1337 1433
Wester Hailes d 0609 0710 0710 0806 0840 --- 0911 0940 1036 1136 1239 1336 1340 1436
Curriehill d 0613 0714 0714 0810 0844 --- 0914 0944 1040 1140 1243 1340 1344 1440
Kirknewton d 0620 0721 0721 0817 0851 0855 0920 0951 1047 1147 1250 1347 1351 1447
Livingston South d 0626 0726 0726 0822 0856 --- --- 0956 1052 1152 1256 1352 1356 1452
West Calder d 0632 0732 0732 0829a 0902 --- --- 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1402 1502
Addiewell d 0636 0736 0736 --- 0906 --- --- 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1406 1506
Breich d --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
Fauldhouse d 0643 0743 0743 --- 0913 --- --- 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1413 1513
Shotts d 0648 0748 0748 --- 0918 --- --- 1018 1118 1218 1318 1418 1418 1518
Hartwood d 0651 0751 0751 --- 0921 --- --- 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1421 1521
Cleland d 0656 0756 0756 --- 0926 --- --- 1026 1126 1226 1326 1426 1426 1526
Carfin d 0659 0759 0759 --- 0929 --- --- 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1429 1529
Holytown d 0701 0801 0801 --- 0931 --- --- 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1431 1531
Carstairs d --- --- --- --- --- 0914 0940 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
Motherwell d --- --- --- --- --- 0930 0956 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
Bellshill d 0706 0806 0806 --- 0936 --- --- 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1436 1536
Uddingston d 0712 --- 0812 --- 0942 --- --- 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1442 1542
Cambuslang d 0717 --- 0817 --- 0947 --- --- 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1447 1547
Glasgow Central a 0729 0829 0829 --- 0959 0947 1013 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1459 1559

SO SX J SO SO SX SX G SX SO SX SO SX SO
Edinburgh d 1522 1526 1556 1622 1721 1721 1752 1822 1822 1922 2026 2122 2210 2242
Haymarket d 1526 1530 1600 1626 1725 1725 1756 1826 1826 1926 2030 2126 2214 2246
Slateford d 1530 1534 1603 1630 1729 1729 1800 1829 1830 1930 2034 2130 2218 2250
Kingsknowe d 1533 1537 1606 1633 1732 1732 1803 1832 1833 1933 2037 2133 2221 2253
Wester Hailes d 1536 1540 1609 1636 1735 1735 1806 1834 1836 1936 2040 2136 2224 2256
Curriehill d 1540 1544 1612 1640 1739 1739 1810 1837 1840 1940 2044 2140 2228 2300
Kirknewton d 1547 1551 1618 1647 1746 1746 1817 1843 1847 1947 2051 2147 2235 2307
Livingston South d 1552 1556 --- 1652 1751 1751 1822 --- 1852 1952 2056 2152 2240 2312
West Calder d 1602 1602 --- 1702 1756 1756 1832 --- 1902  1959a 2102  2159a 2246 2318
Addiewell d 1606 1606 --- 1706 1800 1800 1836 --- 1906 --- 2106 --- 2250 2322
Breich d --- --- --- --- --- --- 1840 --- 1910 ---  2110x --- --- ---
Fauldhouse d 1613 1613 --- 1713 1807 1807 1843 --- 1913 --- 2113 --- 2257 2329
Shotts d 1618 1618 --- 1718 1813 1813 1848 --- 1918 --- 2118 --- 2302 2334
Hartwood d 1621 1621 --- 1721 1816 1816 1851 --- 1921 --- 2121 --- 2305 2337
Cleland d 1626 1626 --- 1726 1820 1820 1856 --- 1926 --- 2126 --- 2310 2342
Carfin d 1629 1629 --- 1729 1824 1824 1859 --- 1929 --- 2129 --- 2313 2345
Holytown d 1631 1631 --- 1731 1826 1826 1901 --- 1931 --- 2131 --- 2315 2347
Carstairs d --- --- 1639 --- --- --- --- 1906 --- --- --- --- --- ---
Motherwell d --- --- 1702 ---  1832a  1835a --- 1927 --- --- --- --- --- ---
Bellshill d 1636 1636 --- 1736 --- --- 1906 --- 1936 --- 2136 --- 2320 2352
Uddingston d 1642 1642 --- 1742 --- --- 1912 --- 1942 --- 2142 --- --- ---
Cambuslang d 1647 1647 --- 1747 --- --- 1917 --- 1947 --- 2147 --- --- ---
Glasgow Central a 1659 1659 1719 1759 --- --- 1929 1944 1959 --- 2159 --- 2338 0010

A Runs all Saturdays also Mondays 26 May and 21 July
B Does not run Mondays 26 May and 21 July
G From North Berwick dep. 1750
H From North Berwick dep. 0820
J From North Berwick dep. 1520
K From North Berwick dep. 0758

SO Saturdays only SX Saturdays excepted

a Arrival time d Departure time x Stops on request



56

Route 12 Sundays WEST CALDER - EDINBURGH

West Calder d 1310 1510 1710 1910 2110
Livingston South d 1315 1515 1715 1915 2115
Kirknewton d 1322 1522 1722 1922 2122
Curriehill d 1327 1527 1727 1927 2127
Wester Hailes d 1331 1531 1731 1931 2131
Kingsknowe d 1333 1533 1733 1933 2133
Slateford d 1336 1536 1736 1936 2136
Haymarket d 1340 1540 1740 1940 2140
Edinburgh a 1345 1545 1745 1945 2145

Sundays EDINBURGH -  WEST CALDER

Edinburgh d 1222 1422 1622 1822 2022
Haymarket d 1226 1426 1626 1826 2026
Slateford d 1230 1430 1630 1830 2030
Kingsknowe d 1233 1433 1633 1833 2033
Wester Hailes d 1236 1436 1636 1836 2036
Curriehill d 1240 1440 1640 1840 2040
Kirknewton d 1247 1447 1647 1847 2047
Livingston South d 1252 1452 1652 1852 2052
West Calder a 1259 1459 1659 1859 2059

a Arrival time
d Departure time




